O
=
=
Bl
<]
o)
O]
>

GEAUFORT C
NITOHYO H

Beaufort County

Public Works
Stormwater Infrastructure
Project Summary

Project Summary: Alljoy Area - Allendale Street, Martha Lane, Fairfax Street, Brunson Street, Sailors Choice,
Thomas Lawton Drive, Garnett Street, Luray Street, Mullet Street and Tillman Street.

Narrative Description of Project:

Project improved 5,231 L.F. of drainage system. Cleaned out 3,546 L.F. of roadside ditch. Cleaned out (12) catch basins. Jetted (14)
crossline pipes, (50) driveway pipes, 108 L.F. of outfall pipe and 1,577 L.F. of roadside pipe.

2012-517 / Alljoy Area

AUDIT / Audit Project

CCSRT / Concrete construction
CLPJT / Crossline Pipe - Jetted

DLO / Ditch Layout

DPJT / Driveway Pipe - Jetted

HAUL / Hauling

NONPRO / Non-Professional Services
ODCO / Outfall ditch - cleaned out
RSDCL / Roadside Ditch - Cleanout

RSPJ / Roadside Pipe - Jetted
UTLOC / Utility locates

Indirect Labor, Services and Supplies
2012-517 / Alljoy Area
Sub Total

Grand Total

Before

Labor
Hours

2.5
31.0
6.0
26.0
62.0
193.5
0.0
34.0
4215

122.0
2.0

0.0
900.5

900.5

Labor
Cost

$51.20
$696.11
$131.85
$579.41
$1,356.07
$4,144.77
$0.00
$817.30
$9,496.77

$2,754.44
$40.96

$0.00
$20,068.88

$20,068.88

Equipment Material
Cost Cost
$0.00 $0.00
$44.77 $38.80
$66.48 $25.48
$26.46 $10.77
$686.96 $318.93
$2,575.49 $984.79
$0.00 $0.00
$105.56 $54.23
$1,411.80 $597.37
$1,406.48 $565.32
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$6,323.99 $2,595.69
$6,323.99 $2,595.69

During

Contractor
Cost

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$560.68
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$560.68

$560.68

Indirect
Labor

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$13,858.70
$13,858.70

$13,858.70

Completion: Oct-11

After

Total Cost

$51.20
$779.68
$223.81
$616.64
$2,361.96
$7,705.04
$560.68
$977.09
$11,505.94

$4,726.24
$40.96

$13,858.70
$43,407.94

$43,407.94



Cleaned out (12) catch basins.
Jetted (14) crossline pipes and
(50) driveway pipes.

Project: Alljoy
Area Map 1

Activity: Drainage
Maintenance

Project #:
2012-517

Cleaned out 810 LF
of roadside ditch.

' Township:

Bluffton

Completed:
June 2012

Legend
Drainage Type

e River

Stream

Outfall

m N Lateral

==cm=m | gteral Pipe
Roadside

===m=m Roadside Pipe

—m—== Crossline

www D/\W

Access

=m=me=w Piped

Bleeder

Parcels

Prepared By: BC Stormwater Management Utility
0 60 120 240 360 480 1inch = 226 feet Date Print: 7/25/12
B e Feet B File:C:/sethdata/projects/projectmaps/Alljoy Rd 12-517 Map1l




Jetted out 131 LF
of roadside pipe.

¢ A Jetted out 108 LF | &

. Jetted out 135 LF
of roadside pipe.

of outfall pipe.

SN

/

N

Jetted out 210 LF
of roadside pipe.

Jetted out 100 LF b?
A of roadside pipe.

\,

Project: Alljoy
Area Map 2

Activity: Drainage
Maintenance

Project #:
2012-517

Township:
Bluffton

Completed:
June 2012

Legend
Drainage Type

e River

Stream

Outfall

Lateral
==—mcwm | gteral Pipe
Roadside
===m=m Roadside Pipe
—m—== Crossline

www D/\W

Access

===m=m Pjped

Bleeder

Parcels

B N . Feet

1inch =171 feet

B Jetted out 135 LF A
m of roadside pipe. Jetted out 100 LF
of roadside plpe
g«' .\i* Jetted out 440 LF
: Jetted out 100 LF Y of roadside pipe.
S of roadside pipe.
S fs
)*.i <
/ e
P 4 - T
Jetted out 191 LF Vi %‘z?t
of roadside pipe. v }.
Y | Jetted out 35 LF
/ of roadside pipe.
g
o
Prepared By: BC Stormwater
0 45 90 180 270 360 Date Print: 7/25/12

anagement Utility

File:C:/sethdata/projects/projectmaps/Alljoy Rd 12-517 Map2




	Sheet1

