

## **Beaufort County Public Works**

## Stormwater Infrastructure

Project Summary

Project Summary: Alljoy Area - Allendale Street, Martha Lane, Fairfax Street, Brunson Street, Sailors Choice,

Thomas Lawton Drive, Garnett Street, Luray Street, Mullet Street and Tillman Street.

## **Narrative Description of Project:**

Completion: Oct-11

Project improved 5,231 L.F. of drainage system. Cleaned out 3,546 L.F. of roadside ditch. Cleaned out (12) catch basins. Jetted (14) crossline pipes, (50) driveway pipes, 108 L.F. of outfall pipe and 1,577 L.F. of roadside pipe.

2012-517 / Alljoy Area	Labor Hours	Labor Cost	Equipment Cost	Material Cost	Contractor Cost	Indirect Labor	Total Cost
AUDIT / Audit Project	2.5	\$51.20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$51.20
3							
CCSRT / Concrete construction	31.0	\$696.11	\$44.77	\$38.80	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$779.68
CLPJT / Crossline Pipe - Jetted	6.0	\$131.85	\$66.48	\$25.48	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$223.81
DLO / Ditch Layout	26.0	\$579.41	\$26.46	\$10.77	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$616.64
DPJT / Driveway Pipe - Jetted	62.0	\$1,356.07	\$686.96	\$318.93	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,361.96
HAUL / Hauling	193.5	\$4,144.77	\$2,575.49	\$984.79	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7,705.04
NONPRO / Non-Professional Services	0.0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$560.68	\$0.00	\$560.68
ODCO / Outfall ditch - cleaned out	34.0	\$817.30	\$105.56	\$54.23	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$977.09
RSDCL / Roadside Ditch - Cleanout	421.5	\$9,496.77	\$1,411.80	\$597.37	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$11,505.94
RSPJ / Roadside Pipe - Jetted	122.0	\$2,754.44	\$1,406.48	\$565.32	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,726.24
UTLOC / Utility locates	2.0	\$40.96	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$40.96
Indirect Labor, Services and Supplies	0.0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$13,858.70	\$13,858.70
2012-517 / Alljoy Area	900.5	\$20,068.88	\$6,323.99	\$2,595.69	\$560.68	\$13,858.70	\$43,407.94
Sub Total							
Grand Total	900.5	\$20,068.88	\$6,323.99	\$2,595.69	\$560.68	\$13,858.70	\$43,407.94

## **Before**



During



After





